Diesel Forklift Trucks
DF/EF
series
8000kg / 9000kg / 10000kg / 12000kg
13000kg / 14000kg / 16000kg
SPECIFICATION SHEET
Models:  GDP80DF / GDP90DF / GDP100DF(S) / GDP90DF(L) / GDP100DF
 GDP120DF / GDP130EF(S) / GDP140EF(S) / GDP130EF / GDP140EF / GDP160EF / GDP120EF12

Sound power level during the working cycle (1)
Manufacturer
Manufacturer’s type designation
Type of drive unit
Transmission Manufacturer / Type
Drive axle Manufacturer / Type
Service brake
Parking brake
y (mm)
kW
kW
Nm
rpm
# / cm3
Amps
V / Ah
dB(A)
dB(A)
(1) Sound level(s) based on low mount exhaust.
GDP90DF(L), GDP100-120DF,
GDP130-160EF(S),
GDP120-160EF(S)12
GDP80-120DF(S),
GDP90DF(L)
GDP80-90DF(L), GDP100-120DF(S),
GDP130-160EF(S),
GDP120-160EF(S)12
GDP130-160EF(S),
GDP160-160EF(S),
GDP120-160EF(S)12
1.1
1.2
1.3